powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 09.12.2024 calling 
upon the borrower Mr.Ajiz Abdul Kadeer Mukadam to repay the amount 
mentioned inthe nofice being Rs. 830983.92 rupees Eight Lakhs Thirty Thousand 
Nine Hundred Eighty Three And Ninety Two Paise Only) as on 09.12.2024 
within 60 days from the date of receiptof the said notice. 
‘The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules 2002 on this 20th day of March 2025 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject o the 
charge of the Bank of Baroda for an amount of Rs. 830983.92/- (rupees Eight 
Lakhs Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three And Ninety Two Paise 
Only)ason 09.12.2024 and nterestthereon 
‘The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 
oftheAct, in respectof ime available, to redeem the secured assets. 

Description of the Immovable Property

[...]

conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 28.10.2021 calling upon 
the Borrower(s) KOSHI JOSE ABRAHAM AND LICY JOSE ABRAHAM to repay 
the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 39,43,162.92 (Rupees Thirty Nine 
Lakhs Forty Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Ninety Two 
Only) against Loan Account No. HHLVRAQ0298560 as on 21.10.2021 and interest 
thereon within 60 days fromthe date of receipt of the said Notice. 
The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the 
Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession

[...]

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 
HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 39,43,162.92 (Rupees 
Thirty Nine Lakhs Forty Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty Two and Paise 
Ninety Two Only) as 0n 21.10.2021 and interest thereon 
The Borrowers’ attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 
theActinrespectof time available, toredeem the Secured Assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

KAWADE FARM, KORDE NAGAR, GANGAPUR ROAD, 
NASHIK, MAHARASHTRA-422005 
CD-2. MR. VISHWAS VASANT THORAT 
RESIDING AT :- POST SAI KRUPA ROW HOUSE NO. 04, SATPUR 
AMBIND LINK ROAD, DATTA MANDIR STOP, SATPUR, NASHIK, 
MAHARASHTRA-422005. 

Whereas You the C D have failed to pay the sum of Rs. 
29,20,564.00 (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh Twenty Thousand Five 
Hundred Sixty Four Only) with interest and costs in respect of 
Recovery Certificate No. 160 of 2024 drawn up by the Presiding 
Officer on QA No. 656 of 2017 DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL 
MUMBAI (DRT 3). 

Youare hereby prohibited and restrained, ntilfurther order, from 
transferring, alienating, creating third party interest, parting with

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 28.02.2022 calling upon 
the Borrowers CHANDRESH G SANGHAVI ALIAS CHANDRESH 
GULABCHAND SANGHAVI, DIPTI CHANDRESH SANGHAVI ALIAS DIPTI C 
SANGHAVI AND KRUPESH GULABCHAND SANGHAVI to repay the amount 
mentioned in the Nolice being Rs. 46,48,649 (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Forty- 
Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine Only) against Loan Account No. 
C0030XXIll-2 (Earlier Loan Account no. HLAPANDO0497468 of SCL) as on 
17.02.2022 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said 
Notice. Earlier IHFL (now known as SAMMAAN CAPITAL LTD) has assigned allits